Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guenther Schmelzeisen-Redeker	06/19/2008
Wolfgang Heck	07/03/2008
Stefan Kalveram	07/03/2008
Andreas Menke	07/03/2008
Wilfried Schmid	08/06/2008
Friedrich Ziegler	08/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics GmbH
Street Address:	Sandhoferstrasse 116
City:	Mannheim
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	68305

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12129050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)521-2883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-521-7503

Email: justin.sage@roche.com

Correspondent Name: Justin L. Sage
Address Line 1: 9115 Hague Road

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23498 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin L. Sage

500646885 PATENT REEL: 021527 FRAME: 0682 17129050

TO OVE

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Inventors to RDG#page1.tif source=Assignment - Inventors to RDG#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021527 FRAME: 0683

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. WP 23498 US	
This	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
Ø			
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
\square			
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: May 29, 2008		
			
		s Serial No.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Other (specify)		
Title	of the Invention		·
ANALYSIS SYSTEM WITH USER-FRIENDLY DISPLAY ELEMENT			
Inve	entors (assignors)		
	Name	Addre	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	other SCHMELZEISEN-REDEKER	Am Wingertsberg 20b, 64653 Lorsch, Ger An der Nachtweid 13, 68526 Ladenburg, 0	•
L	gang HECK In KALVERAM	Lorscher Strasse 54, 68519 Viernheim, Ge	
	ndreas MENKE Neue Heimat 29, 68305 Mannheim, Germany		
Wilf	ried SCHMID	Nietzschestrasse 32, 68165 Mannheim, Ge	ermany
Fried	lrich ZIEGLER	Lengefeldweg 9, 70499 Stuttgard, German	ıy
Assignee			
	Name	Addre	288
Roch	e Diagnostics GmbH	Sandhoferstrasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany	

[Page 1 of 2]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. WP 23498 US

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Guenther SCHMELZEISEN-REDEKER	Junter 1/11/1/1/1/19. I une 2008
Wolfgang HECK	1 3 344 2068
Stefan KALVERAM	Jylay 142-03 70/4 2008
Andreas MENKE	03 July 2009
Wilfried SCHMID	1/1/201 C 21 06 Alex 2008
Friedrich ZIEGLER	Frankish Tan 11 August 2008

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 021527 FRAME: 0685

RECORDED: 09/15/2008